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Abolition of Licence Fee for low cosi Radios and Transistors

226 SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR

SHRI K A  RAJAN:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING be pleased to
*<tate-

(a) whether it is a fact that Government are considering about the abolition of Licence fee of Rs. 7.50 per year on low cost radios and transistors and

(b) if so, what steps Government have taken m this direction so far?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
L. K. ADVANI) (a) and (b) The question of licence fee on radio receiv-
««8, including low-cost sets, is under consideration.
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*ni^t v t 10 srfgiRr ^f*nRf v r f wwr tiPTcfT «TT I f^Tt^T 1 - 1 - 1 9 7 9  % *Tf W T JlfT
r r  ^  mffi  w  1 s srRntnr v?: f^T m t  1 1

Implementation of Bragg Price Control Order, 1979

227. SHRIMATI PARVATHI KRISH-
NAN Will the Minister of PETRO-
LEUM, CHEMICALS AND FERTILI-
ZERS be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact tha t the Drug industry has not been ready to implement the Drugs Price CctatroJ Older, 1970 so far despite repeated warnings by Government; and

(b) iT j,u, the details and what action i3 proposed to be taken against them?
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THE MINISTER OF POTOLEIJM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA): (a) Since the Drugs (Prices Control) Order 1979 is a statutory order issued under the provisions of the Essential Commodities Act 1955, there is no question of industry's readiness or otherwise to implement the order.

(b) No instance of any drug manufacturing company failing to comply with the provisions of the Order has come to the notice of the Government.
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Oaproiactum Project of FACT, Cochin

22ft. SHRI M N. GOVINDAN
NAIR.

SHRI K. A. RAJAN:

Will the Minister of PETROLEaM, CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state*

(a) whether any decision ha^ been taken on the caprolactum project oi Fertilizers and Chemicals, Travaii-
core Limited, Cochin,

(.b) if so, the detail thereof; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) be in negative, the present stage of the proposal?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The examination of the techno*
economic feasibility of the proposal has not yet been completed.

